

Media Release

6 July 2017

SIX Swiss Exchange Ltd
Pfingstweidstrasse 110
P.O. Box
CH-8021 Zurich
www.six-swiss-exchange.com

Media Relations: T +41 58 399 2227 F +41 58 499 2710 pressoffice@six-group.com

Shares of Zur Rose Group AG (ROSE) open at CHF 151.00

Today, the shares of Zur Rose Group AG ("Zur Rose") were traded for the first time under the "International Reporting Standard" of SIX Swiss Exchange, opening at CHF 151.00. This corresponds to a total market capitalization of around CHF 904 million.

The issued share capital of Zur Rose now comprises 5,984,539 registered shares with a nominal value of CHF 5.75 per share. Zur Rose issued 1,430,000 new registered shares in the offering, thereby raising CHF 200 million in gross proceeds (before exercise of the over-allotment option). In addition to the newly issued shares, 136,052 registered shares were sold by existing shareholders in the base offering. At the opening price of CHF 151.00, the placement volume corresponds to an amount of around CHF 236 million (before exercise of the over-allotment option). Furthermore, existing shareholders have granted the underwriters an over-allotment option of up to 234,908 additional registered shares.

Operating under the "Zur Rose" and "DocMorris" brands, the Swiss-based Zur Rose Group is Europe's leading pure play online pharmacy and one of Switzerland's foremost wholesale suppliers to medical practitioners. Through its business model, it helps to ensure safe, reliable and high-quality pharmaceutical care, while also excelling in developing innovative medicines management services to increase the effectiveness of the medication process.

Zur Rose Group is headquartered in Frauenfeld, from where it also serves the Swiss market. In Germany and Austria, the Group operates through subsidiaries in Heerlen (Netherlands) and Halle an der Saale (Germany).

Should you have any questions, please feel free to contact Stephan Meier, Head Media Relations.

Phone: +41 58 399 3290 Fax: +41 58 499 2710

E-mail: <u>pressoffice@six-group.com</u>



SIX Swiss Exchange

SIX Swiss Exchange is one of the most important European stock exchanges It offers outstanding liquidity in trading of Swiss securities and connects companies from around the world with international investors and trading participants. As a self-regulated exchange, it is able to provide particularly market-friendly conditions for listing and trading in Swiss and foreign equities, bonds, ETFs, ETPs, funds, and structured products. SIX Swiss Exchange multiples the locational advantages of the Swiss financial center with first-class services and is an ideal listing location for companies of every origin, size and sector. It operates its own range of indices, which includes the SMI®, Switzerland's most important equity index. www.six-swiss-exchange.com

SIX

SIX operates the infrastructure underpinning the Swiss financial sector and offers a comprehensive range of services around the world in the fields of securities trading and settlement, financial information and payment transactions. The company is owned by its users (approximately 130 banks of various orientation and size). Its workforce of over 4,000 employees and presence in 25 countries throughout the world generated operating income of CHF 1.8 billion and a Group net profit of CHF 221.1 million in 2016.

www.six-group.com